KING COUNTY
GROWTH MANAGEMENT PLANNING COUNCIL

Friday, November 6, 2015
1:00 — 3:00 PM

Puget Sound Regional Council Board Room
1011 Western Ave, Suite 500
Seattle, WA 98104

AGENDA

. Welcome and Introductions

[I. Action Item: Approval of Minutes from July 22,
2015

1. Public Comment

V. Panel Discussion: Housing
Annual discussion of affordable housing trends
in the county

V. Discussion and Possible Action: Affordable
housing policy amendment
Follow-up from July 22" GMPC meeting;
amendment to Policy H-8

VI. Other Business
e Duthie Hill Notch Report
e Targets adjustment for annexations

VIl.  Adjourn

1:00 pm

1:10 pm

1:15 pm

1:25 pm

2:30 pm

2:45 pm

3:00 pm

The next meeting of the GMPC will be scheduled during the first quarter of 2016.

Staff reports and meeting materials for all agenda items are on the King Countyweb site:
http://www.kingcounty.gov/property/permits/codes/growth/GMPC/Meetinglnfo.aspx
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