## KING COUNTY GROWTH MANAGEMENT PLANNING COUNCIL

Friday, November 6, 2015 1:00 – 3:00 PM

## Puget Sound Regional Council Board Room 1011 Western Ave, Suite 500 Seattle, WA 98104

## AGENDA

I.	Welcome and Introductions	1:00 pm
II.	Action Item: Approval of Minutes from July 22, 2015	1:10 pm
III.	Public Comment	1:15 pm
IV.	Panel Discussion: Housing  Annual discussion of affordable housing trends in the county	1:25 pm
V.	Discussion and Possible Action: Affordable housing policy amendment  Follow-up from July 22 <sup>nd</sup> GMPC meeting; amendment to Policy H-8	2:30 pm
VI.	<ul><li>Other Business</li><li>Duthie Hill Notch Report</li><li>Targets adjustment for annexations</li></ul>	2:45 pm
VII.	Adjourn	3:00 pm

The next meeting of the GMPC will be scheduled during the first quarter of 2016.